Temporary use of open top dumpsters or other portable/temporary storage units for construction sites as 
accessory to and in association with an ongoing construction project shall be permitted for a period of up to one 
hundred twenty (120) total days in any three hundred sixty-five (365) consecutive day period or upon the 
completion of the project, whichever occurs sooner. 

ARTICLE 8 – PERMITTED USES IN ALL RESIDENTIAL DISTRICTS – RR1, PR1.5 & PR4 
All Permitted Uses require an approved Zoning permit and must comply with all applicable provisions of this

[...]

No parcel of land in this district shall have an area of less than one (1) acre (43,560 square 
feet). 

11.03.B Building Size Requirements: 

1. Dwelling Dimensions (Floor Space Requirements): Each single story dwelling hereafter 
erected in this district shall have a ground floor living area of not less than one thousand one 
hundred (1,100) square feet.  Any other dwelling constructed in this district shall have a 
ground floor living area of not less than nine hundred (900) square feet.  All such living areas 
shall be exclusive of basements, porches, or garages. 

2. Accessory Building(s) Cumulative Dimensions (Cumulative Floor Space Limitations):

[...]

thirty percent (30%) of the total tract 
acreage. Open Spaces may be used for the retention, detention, and disposal of storm water 
drainage.   

15.03.B Building Size Limits: Retail or mixed-use buildings, containing retail uses, shall contain no more than 

sixty-five thousand (65,000) gross square feet of floor area under one roof. 

15.03.C Exception to retail building size limits: Retail uses permitted in this Section with an individual 

commercial use that exceeds sixty-five thousand (65,000) square feet under one roof may be 
approved at the discretion of the Township, provided that they satisfy all other requirements 
contained in this Zoning Resolution.  

15.03.D Freight Loading Area: When any use within this district requires the pickup or delivery of